# **\$90.00 42877**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		08/01/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBALLOGIC, INC.	
Street Address:	1420 SPRING HILL ROAD, SUITE 155	
City:	MCLEAN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	METHOD, INC.	
Street Address:	1420 SPRING HILL ROAD, SUITE 155	
City:	MCLEAN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4287701	GLOBALLOGIC
Registration Number:	3051929	METHOD
Registration Number:	2561077	METHOD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-318-6532

**Email:** alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: ALANA GRAMER

Address Line 1: C/O PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 2: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0079

900460723

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA GRAMER	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ AG	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=GLI - Trademark Release(Executed)#page1.tif		
source=GLI - Trademark Release(Executed)#page2.tif		
source=GLI - Trademark Release(Executed)#page3.tif		

source=GLI - Trademark Release(Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0080** 

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is dated as of August 1, 2018 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of GLOBALLOGIC, INC., a Delaware corporation and METHOD, INC., a California corporation (together with their successors and assigns, each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

**WHEREAS,** the Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

**WHEREAS,** the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 2017, on Reel 5952, Frame 0086.

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to all of the following that constitute Collateral, including Intellectual Property (each, as defined in the Security Agreement), whether now existing or hereafter acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (i). all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos and other source or business identifiers now held or hereafter acquired by each Grantor, any registration or recording of the foregoing or any thereof, and any application in connection therewith, including, without limitation, any such registration, recording, or application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, or any State thereof (including, without limitation, those trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule I to this Release);
- (ii). all renewals of any of the foregoing;
- (iii). all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements of any of the foregoing;
- (iv). all goodwill of the business of each Grantor connected with and symbolized by any of the foregoing; and
- (v). all products and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing; and

**WHEREAS,** the Collateral Agent desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to each Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Collateral Agent, all right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Timothy D. Lee Executive Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

# **SCHEDULE I**

# <u>UNITED STATES TRADAEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u>

Туре	Registration Number	Title	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Owner
Trademark	4287701	GLOBALLOGIC (Cross References: GLOBAL LOGIC)	USA	February 12, 2013	GLOBALLOGIC, INC.
Trademark	3051929	METHOD	USA	January 31, 2006	METHOD, INC.
Trademark	2561077	METHOD	USA	April 16, 2002	METHOD, INC.

LEGAL\_US\_E # 136441262.1

**RECORDED: 08/01/2018**